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Day
&Time

Tuesday
(2-4 PM)

Faculty
Compentency Lectures

PE1.4
Perform Anthropometric measurements,

document in growth charts and interpret

Dr. Saksham Srivastava/

Dr. Shubhanjali &Unit JR-
2

06/12/2024
Friday

(8-9 AM)

PE34.15

PE34.16

07/12/2024
Saturday

(9-10 AM)
PE34.17

13/12/2024
Friday

(8-9 AM)
PE34.18

14/12/2024
Saturday

(9-10 AM)
PE34.19

PE9.5

17/12/2024
Tuesday

(2-4 PM)

PE9.6

PE9.7

20/12/2024

21/12/2024

Friday

(8-9 AM)
PE34.20

Saturday

(9-10 AM)
PE35.1

-Enumerate the common causes of fever

and discuss the etiopathogenesis, clinical

features, complications and management

of child with exanthematous illnesses like

Measles, Mumps, Rubella & Chicken pox

-Enumerate the common causes of fever

and discuss the etiopathogenesis, clinical

features, complications and management

of child with Diphtheria, Pertussis,

Tetanus

Enumerate the common causes of fever

and discuss the etiopathogenesis, clinical

features, complications and management

of child with Typhoid

Enumerate the common causes of fever

and discuss the etiopathogenesis, clinical

features, complications and management

of child with Dengue, Chikungunya and

other vector born diseases

Enumerate the common causes of fever

and discuss the etiopathogenesis, clinical

features, complications and management

of children with Common Parasitic

infections, malaria, leishmaniasis,

filariasis, helminthic infestations,

amebiasis, giardiasis

Calculate the age related calorie

requirement in Health and Disease and

identify gaр
Assess and classify the nutrition status

of infants, children and adolescent
s and

recognize deviations

Plan an appropriate diet in health a
nd

disease

Enumerate the common causes of fever

and discuss the etiopathogenesis, clinical

features, complications and managemen
t

of child with Ricketsial diseases

Identify, discuss and defend medico

legal, socio-cultural and ethical issu
es as

they pertain to health care in child
ren

(including parental rights and right to

refuse treatment)

Dr. Shubhanjali Gopal

Dr. Kamran Ahmad

Dr. Siddharth Narain

Dr. Shubhanjali Gopal

Dr. Saksham Srivastava/

Dr. Shubhanjali &Unit JR-
2

Dr. Kamran Ahmad

Dr. Siddharth Narain



27/12/2024

28/12/2024

Friday
(8-9 AM)

Saturday

(9-10 AM)

31/12/2024 Tuesday
(2-4 PM)

12/2

PE11.3

PE11.4

PE11.5

Diarrhea

SAM & MAM

Assessment of a child with obesity with

regard to eliciting history including

physical activity, charting and dietary
recall

Examination including calculation of

BMI, measurement of waist hip ratio,

identifying external markers like

acanthosis, striae, pseudogynaecomastia
etc

Calculate BMI, document in BMI chart

and interpret

Dr. Singh Bhawana Komal

Dr. Kamran Ahmad

Dr. Saksham Srivastava

Dr. Shubhanjali &Unit JR-
2

3103

Prof (Dr) Saksham Srivastava

Head of Department


