



DEPARTMENT OF PAEDIATRICS

LECTURE SCHEDULE FOR BATCH 2020-21 FOR DECEMBER 2024

Date	Day & Time	Competency	Lectures	Faculty
03/12/2024	Tuesday (2-4 PM)	PE1.4	Perform Anthropometric measurements, document in growth charts and interpret	Dr. Saksham Srivastava / Dr. Shubhanjali & Unit JR-2
06/12/2024	Friday (8-9 AM)	PE34.15 PE34.16	-Enumerate the common causes of fever and discuss the etiopathogenesis, clinical features, complications and management of child with exanthematous illnesses like Measles, Mumps, Rubella & Chicken pox -Enumerate the common causes of fever and discuss the etiopathogenesis, clinical features, complications and management of child with Diphtheria, Pertussis, Tetanus	Dr. Shubhanjali Gopal
07/12/2024	Saturday (9 - 10 AM)	PE34.17	Enumerate the common causes of fever and discuss the etiopathogenesis, clinical features, complications and management of child with Typhoid	Dr. Kamran Ahmad
13/12/2024	Friday (8-9 AM)	PE34.18	Enumerate the common causes of fever and discuss the etiopathogenesis, clinical features, complications and management of child with Dengue, Chikungunya and other vector born diseases	Dr. Siddharth Narain
14/12/2024	Saturday (9 - 10 AM)	PE34.19	Enumerate the common causes of fever and discuss the etiopathogenesis, clinical features, complications and management of children with Common Parasitic infections, malaria, leishmaniasis, filariasis, helminthic infestations, amebiasis, giardiasis	Dr. Shubhanjali Gopal
17/12/2024	Tuesday (2-4 PM)	PE9.5 PE9.6 PE9.7	Calculate the age related calorie requirement in Health and Disease and identify gap Assess and classify the nutrition status of infants, children and adolescents and recognize deviations Plan an appropriate diet in health and disease	Dr. Saksham Srivastava / Dr. Shubhanjali & Unit JR-2
20/12/2024	Friday (8-9 AM)	PE34.20	Enumerate the common causes of fever and discuss the etiopathogenesis, clinical features, complications and management of child with Rickettsial diseases	Dr. Kamran Ahmad
21/12/2024	Saturday (9 - 10 AM)	PE35.1	Identify, discuss and defend medico legal, socio-cultural and ethical issues as they pertain to health care in children (including parental rights and right to refuse treatment)	Dr. Siddharth Narain

1/2

27/12/2024	Friday (8-9 AM)	---	Diarrhea	Dr. Singh Bhawana Komal
28/12/2024	Saturday (9 – 10 AM)		SAM & MAM	Dr. Kamran Ahmad
31/12/2024	Tuesday (2-4 PM)	PE11.3 PE11.4 PE11.5	<p>Assessment of a child with obesity with regard to eliciting history including physical activity, charting and dietary recall</p> <p>Examination including calculation of BMI, measurement of waist hip ratio, identifying external markers like acanthosis, striae, pseudogynecomastia etc</p> <p>Calculate BMI, document in BMI chart and interpret</p>	Dr. Saksham Srivastava / Dr. Shubhanjali & Unit JR- 2

12/2
Prof (Dr) Saksham Srivastava
Head of Department

